ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 833

March 28, 2000 – Offered by Representatives Schooff and Krug.

]	l A	t the	e locations	indicated	l, amend	the	amend	lment	as	fol	low	s:
---	-----	-------	-------------	-----------	----------	-----	-------	-------	----	-----	-----	----

- **1.** Page 1, line 5: delete "7" and substitute "11".
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 5: after that line insert:

2

- 4 "3m. Page 4, line 4: delete "terms and" and substitute "terms. Of".
- 4m. Page 4, line 5: after "7." insert ", one shall be appointed by the senate majority leader, one shall be appointed by the speaker of the assembly, one shall be appointed by the senate minority leader, one shall be appointed by the assembly minority leader and at least 7".".

9 (END)